
Saturday April 26th, 2025
Reception:  6:30 p.m.  Dinner: 7:00 p.m. 

VIP Table of 10 - $2,000
Regular Tickets - $150

For more info contact: 
Patty Agrapidis 

Co-ordinator Special Events
416-654-7718  ext. 2228  

pagrapidis@hellenichome.org

Generously Donated by:
Crystal Fountain Event Venue
60 McDowell Gate, Markham

IN SUPPORT OF THE CONSTRUCTION 
OF OUR NEW LONG TERM CARE FACILITY 

IN SCARBOROUGH

Fundraising

2411 Lawrence Ave E.
Scarborough, ON 
M1P 4X1

33 Winona Dr.
Toronto, ON 
M6G 3Z7

Pavlo

Entertainment generously donated by:

Also, performing:

Pavlo
DJ



Dear Friends,

We have exciting news to share.

We are pleased to share that the Home has embarked in its most worth while endeavour. 
The largest project within our Greek Community at large, the Home has commenced 
construction of our Phase 4 – a 128 bed long-term care facility at 90 Mike Myers Drive. 
This monumental project is expected to cost approximately $60 million. The new Home 
will be adjoint to our current Scarborough Facility at Kennedy Rd. & Lawerence Ave. E.

This great news comes as a breath of fresh air to our over 800 people currently waiting 
for admission on our wait lists.

We are most appreciative that Crystal Fountain Event Venue, a benefactor to our Home, 
has generously donated their venue for a Fundraising Gala Event to be held on Saturday 
April 26, 2025. The Home has planned for “Pavlos” to perform and provide 
entertainment for this event at no cost to the Home.

We are asking you to join in our endeavours to raise the much needed funds towards the 
completion of our project. Your generosity will help our Seniors by providing them with 
the best care and services possible.

Please join us on April 26 and be part of the Home’s great Legacy.

Sincerely,

John C. Fanaras
President & Chair of the Board of Directors
Hellenic Home for the Aged Inc.

Gala Committee
Co-Chairs:
John C. Fanaras, Irene Keroglidis, Irene Dotsikas

Organizing Committee:
Kathy Christakis, Tom Noitsis, John Papadakis, Mike Sourlis, Voula Karagiannis, 
Theodora Koutsoumbou, Helen Botteas, Eleni Brentanos

Dr. George Christodoulou
Chair, Gala Committee
Hellenic Home for the Aged Inc.

Our New 128 bed Long Term Care Facility 
90 Mike Myers Drive, Scarborough



DIAMOND
PLATINUM
GOLD
WINE 
SILVER
MEDIA
BRONZE

$15,000
$10,000
$5,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,000
$1,000

SPONSORSHIP

REGISTRATION FORM

PLEASE SELECT A SPONSORSHIP LEVEL

REGISTRATION

PLEASE RESERVE

PLEASE INDICATE YOUR METHOD PAYMENT (TICKETS TO FOLLOW):

Kindly contact Patty Agrapidis at pagrapidis@hellenichome.org or at 416-654-7718  ext. 2228 to 
reserve your table or sponsorship.  

 VIP Table(s) (Table of 10 guests) ($2,000)
 Regular Table(s) (Table of 10 guests) ($1,500)
or tickets at $150 per person $



DIAMOND SPONSOR $15,000 

Diamond Sponsor logo recognition on the display screen at the Gala and in the local Greek 
newspapers. In addition, sponsor will receive two complimentary tables of 10 guests in the VIP 
section.  Charitable business tax receipt for full amount.

PLATINUM SPONSOR $10,000 

Platinum Sponsor logo recognition on the display screen at the Gala and in the local Greek 
newspapers. In addition, sponsor will receive one complimentary table of 12 guests in the VIP 
section.   Charitable business tax receipt for full amount.

GOLD SPONSOR $5,000 

Gold Sponsor logo recognition on the display screen at the Gala and in the local Greek 
newspapers.  In addition, sponsor will receive one complimentary table of 8 guests in the VIP 
section.  Charitable business tax receipt for full amount.

WINE SPONSOR $3,000 

Wine Sponsor logo recognition on the display screen at the Gala and in the local Greek 
newspapers. In addition, sponsor will receive 5 complimentary tickets in the VIP section.  
Charitable business tax receipt for full amount.

SILVER SPONSOR $2,500 

Silver Sponsor logo recognition on the display screen at the Gala and in the local Greek 
newspapers.  In addition, sponsor will receive 4 complimentary tickets in the VIP section.  
Charitable business tax receipt for full amount.

MEDIA SPONSOR $2,000 

Media Sponsor logo recognition on the display screen at the Gala and in the local Greek 
newspapers. In addition, sponsor will receive 2 complimentary tickets. Charitable business tax 
receipt for full amount.

BRONZE SPONSOR $1,000 

Bronze Sponsor logo recognition on the display screen at the Gala and in the local Greek 
newspapers. In addition, sponsor will receive 1 complimentary ticket. Charitable business tax 
receipt for full amount.

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES


